



Complaint -

To: State of Florida Commission on Ethics!

I have Received your letter of Feb. 28, 2006, and your most recent letter of March 17, 2006.

"This is a pro-se legality issue."

The state Attorney, Michael J. Satz Received a large Salary from the State of Florida. This large Salary is dependent on his Re-election. By discriminating against Black - Jamaicans, Atty. Michael J. Satz is corruptly misusing his office.

This corrupt misuse of Public Position Results in Mr. Satz constantly Retaining his large Salary. I believe that the linkage between the State Attorney's Salary and his irrational hatred for Black Jamaicans is clear, and Violates Section 112.313(6), Florida Statutes.

There can be no greater corrupt intent than keeping one's office by violating the Civil Rights of another person. State Atty. Michael J. Satz hates Black Jamaicans, and get Re-election by perpetrating "hate - crime against Jamaicans.

Please do your Job by investigating state Attorney Michael J. Satz, Mr. Satz is corruptly using his office to get a large Salary. Mr. Satz Salary is extremely large, and this is obvious Breach of the ethics Rule.

"See: Attachment exhibits enclosed."

Jeffery B. Johnson



Jeffery B. Johnson  
MY COMMISSION # DD347632 EXPIRES  
August 17, 2008  
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

Respectfully Submitted:

Lancelot Armstrong

Lancelot U. Armstrong, #. 500408148,  
pro-se.